
RESOLUTION NO.: 
BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON. 

In the matter of initiating county road projects and assigning CRP numbers. 
IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED THAT the roads listed below be improved as shown between the points indicated. 
These projects are hereby declared to be public necessity and the county road engineer is hereby ordered and authorized 
to report and proceed thereon as by law provided. (RCW 36.75.050, 36.80.080, 36.80.070) (Optional References). 
IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED that appropriations from the officially adopted road fund budget and based on the county engineer's 
estimates are hereby made in the amounts and for the purposes shown: 

(1) (2) (3) (4) : (5): ( 6): (7) (8) (9) 

:DAY: 
L ANNUAL 

ROAD TYPE OF c A :COST ESTIMATE (THOUSANDS) CONST. 
LOG WORK 0 B ENGIN. : CONSTRUCTION PROG. CRP ROAD NAME AND/OR 

BRIDGE NUMBER NO. ·----------------· 0 0 (see code): N 0 ·-------------------------------· 0 0 ITEM NO. 

North Bay Road 
Wanda Lane 
Barbara Blvd. 
Matthew Drive 
Sandra Lane 
Barbara Lane 
Matthew Court 
Laura Lane 
Burt Court 
Katherine Court 
Allen Court 
Lorrain Court 
Arcadia Road 

(4) TYPE OF WORK CODE 
A. Preliminary Engineering 
B. Right-of-Way 

68360 
85600 
85610 
85620 
85630 
85640 
85650 
85660 
85670 
85680 
85690 
85700 
91100 

C. Grading, Draining, Surfacing 
D. Light Bit. Surf. Treatment 
E. A.C. or P.C.C. Pavement 

: M.P. to M.P.: 

0.00 1.96 
0.00 0.30 
0.00 0.69 
0.00 0.63 
0.00 0.04 
0.00 0.25 
0.00 0.03 
0.00 0.05 
0.00 0.11 
0.00 0.05 
0.00 0.11 
0.00 0.10 
2.87 4.72 

F. Curbs & Gutters 
G. Sidewalks 
H. Traffic Facilities 
I. Bridge Construction 
J. Paths & Trails (RCW 

47.301) 

ADOPTED this 12th day of October, 1993 

ATTEST: 

Clerk of the Board 

cc: Co. Commissioners 
Engineer 
JOURNAL: Publ. lt.: 10-14-93 (Bill Road Dept.) 

E 

E 
E 
E 
E 
E 
E 
E 
E 
E 
E 
E 

T 

X 

X 

X 
X 

X 
X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 
X 

R : R.O.W. FEDERAL LOCAL 

294 
18 
46 
42 
3 

17 
2 
4 
7 
3 
7 
7 

217 

: NO. 

1 

1 

1 

1445 
1446 
1447 
1448 
1449 
1450 
1451 
1452 
1453 
1454 
1455 
1456 
1457 

(5) The construction is to be accomplished by contract 
in accordance with RCW 36.77.020 et. seq. 

(6) The construction is to be accomplished by county 
forces in accordance with RCW 36.77.060 and WAC 
136-18. 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF 
MASON COUNTY, 

Chairperson 

Member 


