In the matter of initiating county road projects and assigning CRP numbers.

IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED THAT the roads listed below be improved as shown between the points indicated.

These projects are hereby declared to be public necessity and the county road engineer is hereby ordered and authorized to report and proceed thereon as by law provided. (RCW 36.75.050, 36.80.080, 36.80.070) (Optional References).

IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED that appropriations from the officially adopted road fund budget and based on the county engineer's estimates are hereby made in the amounts and for the purposes shown:

(1)	:	(2)	:		(3)	:	(4)	: (!	5)	:(6):		(7)		:	(8)	:	(9)
	:		:				:		:		: DA	 Y:				:		:	
	:		:				:		:		: L	:				:	ANNUAL	. :	
	:	ROAD	:				:	TYPE OF	: (C	: A	:C	OST ESTIMA	TE (THOUSAN	DS)	:	CONST.	:	
ROAD NAME AND/OR	:	LOG	:				:	WORK	: (0	: B	:	ENGIN. :	CONSTRU	CTION	:	PROG.	:	CRP
BRIDGE NUMBER	:	NO.	:-				-:	(see code):	N	: 0	:-				-:	ITEM	:	NO.
	:		:	M.P.	t	o M.P	'.: 		: `	T 	: R	:	R.O.W.	FEDERAL	LOCAL	:	NO.	:	
	:		:		:		:		:		:	:	:	:		:		:	
lorth Bay Road	:	68360	:	0.00	:	1.96	:	Е	:)	X	:	:	:	:	294	:	1	:	1445
landa Lane	:	85600	:	0.00	:	0.30	:		:)	X	:	:	:	:	18	:			1446
Barbara Blvd.	:	85610	:	0.00	:	0.69	:	Ε	:)	X	:	:	:	:	46	:	1	:	1447
Matthew Drive	:	85620	:	0.00	:	0.63	:	E	:)	X	:	:	:	:	42	:	1	:	1448
Sandra Lane	:	85630	:	0.00	:	0.04	:	Ε	:)	X	:	:	:	:	3	:	1	:	1449
Barbara Lane	:	85640	:	0.00	:	0.25	:	Ε	:)	X	:	:	:	:	17	:	1	:	1450
Matthew Court	:	85650	:	0.00	:	0.03	:	Ε	:)	X	:	:	:	:	2	:	1	:	1451
aura Lane	:	85660	:	0.00	:	0.05	:	E	:)	X	:	:	:	:	4	:	1	:	1452
Burt Court	:	85670	:	0.00	:	0.11	:	E	:)	X	:	:	:	:	7	:	1	:	1453
atherine Court	:	85680	:	0.00	:	0.05	:	Ε	: 2	X	:	:	:	:	3	:	1	:	1454
llen Court	:	85690	:	0.00	:	0.11	:	Е	:)	X	:	:	:	:	7	:	1	:	1455
orrain Court	:	85700	:	0.00	:	0.10	:	E	: 2	X	:	:	:	:	7	:	1	:	1456
Arcadia Road	:	91100	:	2.87	:	4.72	:	Ε	: 2	X	:	:	:	:	217	:	1	:	1457

- (4) TYPE OF WORK CODE
 - A. Preliminary Engineering
 - B. Right-of-Way
 - C. Grading, Draining, Surfacing
 - D. Light Bit. Surf. Treatment
 - E. A.C. or P.C.C. Pavement
- F. Curbs & Gutters
- G. Sidewalks
- H. Traffic Facilities
- I. Bridge Construction
- J. Paths & Trails (RCW
 47.301)

(5) The construction is to be accomplished by contract in accordance with RCW 36.77.020 et. seq.

(6) The construction is to be accomplished by county forces in accordance with RCW 36.77.060 and WAC 136-18.

ADOPTED this 12th day of October, 1993

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board

cc: Co. Commissioners

Engineer

JOURNAL: Publ. 1t.: 10-14-93 (Bill Road Dept.)

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MASON COUNTY. WASHINGTON

Chairperson

Member

Member